## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Maarten Van Severen 09/10/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Vitra Patente AG					
Street Address:	Klunenfeldstrasse 22				
City:	Muttenz				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-4132				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29240		564			
Application Number: 29240564   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 20240564					
Fax Number: (973)297-3765					
Fax Number:   (973)297-3765     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   0     Phone:   973-848-5368					
Email:   schokshi@mccarter.com     Correspondent Name:   Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Esq.					
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry St., Four Gateway Ctr.					
Address Line 2: McCarter & English, LLP					
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			97086-00068		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Esq. Reg. No. 44,080			
Total Attachments: 1 source=97086-00068 Assign#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Maarten Van SEVEREN ⊕, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Galgenberg 25, Gent, Belgium, B-9000

as assignor, have invented a new and original design for a

Chair, for which an application for United States design patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2005 and given U.S. Serial No. 29/240,564

WHEREAS, VITRA PATENTE AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having a principal place of business at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz, Switzerland, CH-4132

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said design application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for design patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said design application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns, does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States of America, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 10.09.2007

By:

Marij **DE BRABANDERE** Legal representative as widow of the late Mr. Maarten van Severen

Lieve BLANCYUAGET

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 11/06/2007**